

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17164/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents
but there is no appearance for them.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar