

F  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2007 in OP No.  
14500/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Sh. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
CH. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv  
Sh. A. K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, put up after four weeks to enable counsel  
for the petitioners to file some additional documents.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master