

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7779-7780/2012(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in WPC
No.19549/2008,WPC No.20263/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

G. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P. UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 25/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTaken on Board.
Permission to file Special Leave
Petitions is granted.
Issue notice.
Until further orders, the parties are
directed to maintain status quo as of today.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER