

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2532 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10172-10173 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14651-14652 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19708-19709 of 2012
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2694-2695 of 2013
(With Office report for directions)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.

List these matters on 22nd January, 2014 as part-heard, so as to enable the learned counsel for the parties to place on record the relevant extracts of the rules governing the promotion within Group D posts and inter-se seniority.

Steps may also be taken by the counsel for the appellants to serve the unserved respondents in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

A . R . - C U M - P . S .

A S S T T . R E G I S T R A R