

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIA
 (Part Heard)
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2532 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K.KRISHNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) 10172-10173 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief)
 SLP (C) 14651-14652 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP (C) 19708-19709 of 2012
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No. 2694-2695 of 2013
 (With office report for direction)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurusharan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in SLP (C) 14651-52 of
 2012 and SLP (C) 19708-19709 of 2012, returnable on 26.02.2014.
 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
 List on 26.02.2014 as Part Heard.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
 | Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
 | | Assistant Registrar

|