

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2532/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.10172-10173/2012 & 14651-14652/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C)Nos.19708-19709/2012
(With Office Report)C.A.Nos.2694-2695/2013
(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 16/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThese matters were Part-heard.
Now they are released from Part-heard.

Signature Not Verified

To be notified in the last week of November, 2014.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.17
11:19:26 IST
Reason:(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar